RESOLUTION NO. 1072

(Accepting deed of real property for extension of 38th Avenue)

WHEREAS, Empire, Inc. has tendered to the City of Albany a deed of real property which would provide for the extension of 38th Avenue in the City of Albany, and

WHEREAS, the Planning and Zoning Commission have reviewed the proposed extension of 38th Avenue and find that it is in keeping with the arterial street plan of the City of Albany and the said deed should be accepted, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Albany that a deed for real property from Empire, Inc., to the City of Albany covering real property which would provide for the extension of 38th Avenue be and the same is hereby accepted.

DATED this 27th day of March, 1968.

Mayor

ATTEST: